# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM629515

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytyc Corporation		02/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hologic, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513050	NOVASURE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

**Correspondent Name:** Douglas A. Rettew

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: **FINNEGAN** 

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Rettew
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas A. Rettew/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021.02.11 Exe Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for NOVASURE 4811-9138-1726 v.1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0175

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Cytyc Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the NOVASURE mark in the United States and of the corresponding U.S. Reg. No. 2,513,050 (the "Trademark").

Hologic, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 ("Assignee") acquired the Assignor in 2007. The Assignor remains an active Delaware corporation and subsidiary of the Assignee. As part of the acquisition, on approximately March 13, 2013, Assignee acquired the Trademark from the Assignor. Assignee is the owner of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of March 13, 2013 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Cytyc Corporation

Name:

Tilla

Date:

MA 11 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 03/03/2021